

Title Suit 168/ 2018 (CIS - 168/ 2018)

CNR No. - WBHW 07 000 of

Order No.23 dated 05.03.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of the temporary injunction application afresh.

Both parties are present.

Accordingly, the application for temporary injunction is taken up for consideration.

Heard the Ld. Advocates of the parties at length.

Perused the application for temporary injunction, the W.O. thereto as well as the documents filed from either side.

To 05.04.2022 for passing order.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)  
Amta, Howrah  
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)  
Amta, Howrah  
(JO Code WB 01195)