

TS – 168/2018

[CIS : 168/2018]

Order No : 29	19.07.2023
---------------	------------

Ld. JM Amta is in charge as Ld. regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for PH.

Both sides are present.

At this stage plaintiffs have filed an Adjournment petition seeking time on the ground stated therein.

Copy of the said petition is served.

Objection raised on the same by the opponents.

For the ends of Justice the said petition is allowed.

The matter is adjourned today as Ld regular PO is on leave.

Let a further date be fixed for PH.

Fix 05.09.2023 for PH.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
(In-Charge)