

Title Suit 168 of 2018

Order No. 35 dated 09.07.2024

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of PW-1.

Both parties filed hazira.

Plaintiff filed one application u/O 1 Rule 10 2) for expunging the name of deceased plaintiff No.1.

Heard the application in full.

Plaintiff is directed to file the death certificate of deceased plaintiff No.1.

Fixing 18.07.2024 for filing of death certificate and order.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)

Amta, Howrah

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)

Amta, Howrah